Category   Effective date Benefit Effective date Benefit

Transplant Travel Benefit

All Plans

Before Jan. 1, 2018: No benefit Upon renewal on or
after Jan. 1, 2018:

We may provide travel and lodging
when an insured needs a transplant
and is required to travel to a
designated transplant center that is a
distance greater than 100 miles from
the members’ primary address.

This benefit is subject to our medical
policies. Maximum of $10,000 per
transplant. Lodging coverage is limited
to $100 per day. Coverage is subject to
deductible and coinsurance, if
applicable.

Allergy Injections and All
Other Injections
administered in a
Physician’s Office, other
than immunizations

All Plans with an Office
Visit Copay

Before Jan. 1, 2018: 100% coverage, deductible does
not apply

Upon renewal on or
after Jan. 1, 2018:

$2 copay per date of service

Formulary

All Plans with
GenericsPlusRx Formulary

Before Jan. 1, 2018: GenericsPlusRx formulary  Upon renewal on or
after Jan. 1, 2018:

GenericsAdvantageRx formulary

Prescription Drug
Services

All Plans with
GenericsPlusRx Formulary

Before Jan. 1, 2018: Drugs used for acid reflux and
stomach ulcers are not covered.

Upon renewal on or
after Jan. 1, 2018:

GenericsAdvantageRx formulary
includes coverage for acid reflux and
stomach ulcer drugs.

lschafer
Typewritten Text
9

HealthPartners

Summary of Coverage 201у
$1000-75%

Preferred

$1250-75%

Non-Preferred

$1000-40

Preferred

$1000-60

Non-Preferred

Deductible

In-Network $1,000 / $2,000 $1,250 / $2,000 $1,000 / $2,000 $1,000 / $2,000

Out-of-Network $2,000 / $4,000 $2,000 / $4,000 $2,000 / $4,000 $2,000 / $4,000

Out-of-Pocket Maximum

In-Network $4,000 / $,8000 $4,000 / $8,000 $4,250 / $8,500 $4,250 / $8,500

Out-of-Network $8,000 / $16,000 $8,000 / $16,000 $8,000 / $16,000 $8,000 / $16,000

Office Visit - Primary Care 25% coinsurance 25% coinsurance $40 copay $60 copay

Virtuwell

No charge for the  1st

3 visits, 25% coinsurance

thereafter

No charge for the  1st

3 visits, 25% coinsurance

thereafter

No charge for the  1st

3 visits, $20 copay

thereafter

No charge for the  1st

3 visits, $30 copay

thereafter

Convenience Care 25% coinsurance 25% coinsurance $20 copay $30 copay

Office Visit - Specialists 25% coinsurance 25% coinsurance $40 copay $60 copay

Preventive Screening No charge No charge No charge No charge

Diagnostic Test 25% coinsurance 25% coinsurance No charge No charge